
Weekly News
March 29, 2019

Dear Families,

We had a great visit from Moose Hill Farm today!  The kindergartners LOVED learning more about Maple Sugaring!

We have 2 Field Trips scheduled for the spring.  

We had a HUGE interest in chaperoning these trips! However, we can only accommodate 5 per trip. Thank you to the following volunteers…

Aisling Gallery, Thursday, April 11th, 8:30-10am
Hilleary Plummer (Claire and Cole)
David Banks (Kate Banks)
Anne Matthews (Ainsley)
Whitney Deane (Henry)
Erin Murphy (Paige)

Holly Hill Farm, Friday, May 24th, 8:45-11:45am
Sarah Gillis (Sam)
Kelly Hoppe (Marielle)
Leah Carroll (Kate)
Monica Alvarez (Daniel)
Lisa Jentzen (Owen)

On Friday, April 12th we will have a Pancakes and PJs Day sampling our Foster School Syrup! Children may wear pajamas to school.  Children should wear playground appropriate shoes, but may bring slippers to change into in the classroom!

Specialist Schedule…

Monday, April 1…P.E….SNEAKERS!
Tuesday, April 2…Motor Centers  CANCELLED!
[bookmark: _GoBack]Tuesday, April 2…Book Fair!...Bring a REUSABLE BAG!
Tuesday, April 2…Library…BOOKS!
Wednesday, April 3…EARLY RELEASE…NO SPECIALIST!
Thursday, April 4…Spanish
Friday, April 5…Art

Monday, April 8….Music
Tuesday, April 9…P.E…SNEAKERS!
Wednesday, April 10…Motor Centers
Wednesday, April 10…Library…BOOKS!
Thursday, April 11…Aisling Gallery, 8:30-10am
Thursday, April 11…Spanish
Friday, April 12…Pancakes and PJs!
Friday, April 12…Spanish

Have a great week!

Ms. Price




